TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.		103/04/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES	
Bank of America Corporation		03/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Payment Processing, Inc.	
Street Address:	8200 Central Avenue	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560-3448	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3503799	PPI	
Registration Number:	4411547	INNOVO	
Registration Number:	3803814	PAYPROS	
Registration Number:	3274553	P	
Registration Number:	3074722	PM PPI PAYMOVER	
Registration Number:	3074723	PPI PAYMOVER	
Registration Number:	2996682	PARADATA	
Registration Number:	3027432	PAYMENT PROCESSING INCORPORATED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2123553333 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK

Email: tbennett@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: 620 Eighth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129148.228240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
Date:	03/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Global Payments Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Global Payments Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Global Payments Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Global Payments Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0602

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made this _______ day of March, 2014 (the "Release Date") by Bank of America, N.A., its successors and assigns, a national association ("BANA") and Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and its subsidiaries and affiliates (together with BANA, the "Bank"), for the benefit of Payment Processing, Inc., a California corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2012, with the Bank (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Bank security interests in and to certain assets of the Pledgor, including but not limited to, the trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Bank has recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") the Security Agreement, providing notice of the Bank's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has paid all outstanding amounts currently owing under the Security Agreement and the other financing documents executed in connection therewith and has requested that the Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks owned by Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, the Bank hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademarks granted by the Pledgor under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Bank understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Pledgor (or its assignee) with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. At the written request of the Pledgor following the termination of the Security Agreement, at Pledgor's sole cost and expense, the Bank shall execute and deliver to the Pledgor (or its assignee) such documents as the Pledgor shall reasonably request to evidence the termination.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement, as applicable.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0603

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date. BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: My My My Manus Name: Russell Machinest
Fitle: s. Via Raidest

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

Name: Christine Costamagna Title: VP & Assistant Secretary

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE A}}$

The Trademarks

Mark	App./Reg. Number	App./Reg. Date	<u>Country</u>
PPI	3503799	9/23/2008	USA
INNOVO	4411547	10/1/2013	USA
PAYPROS	3803814	6/15/2010	USA
P [& Design]	3274553	8/7/2007	USA
PM PPI PAYMOVER [& Design]	3074722	3/28/2006	USA
PPI PAYMOVER	3074723	3/28/2006	USA
PARADATA	2996682	9/20/2005	USA
PAYMENT PROCESSING	3027432	12/13/2005	USA
INCORPORATED [& design]			

Signature Page – Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0606